This Joint Resolution Between the Village of Roselle, and Bloomingdale School District 13, acknowledges the need for a shared community vision for Roselle and authorizes each entity to participate in a collaborative effort to develop a shared community vision for Roselle.

WHEREAS, the Village of Roselle is a community with a rich history and highly regarded quality of life; and

WHEREAS, the Roselle area's quality of life is achieved and sustained by contributions from individuals, businesses, non-profits, educational institutions, and local governments in the community; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Roselle and its educational and local government partners have a commitment to maintain and improve the quality of life for the entire community; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Roselle has adopted its own Strategic Plan providing a framework for the preservation and continuous improvement of the community; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Roselle's Strategic Plan includes a community engagement priority establishing an initiative for adopting a shared community wide vision to align the efforts of all contributors of the community at large; and

WHEREAS, a shared community wide vision provides guidance for the collaborative efforts of the public, private, and non-profit sectors, and ensures that these collaborative efforts are undertaken cost effectively and that all of the community's needs and aspirations are represented; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Mayor and Board of Trustees (insert appropriate designation of other jurisdictions) of the Village of Roselle, (insert appropriate jurisdictions) that the Village of Roselle (insert appropriate jurisdictions) support the development of a Shared Community Vision, including direct elected official and staff participation in visioning tasks and activities.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that an executed copy of this Resolution be forwarded to each partner organization for co-signing and collective adoption.

ADOPTED this 24th day of June, 2019
AYES:
NAYS:
ABSENT: